Non-Substantive Change Request
OMB Control Number 0920-1419
[NCIPC] Overdose prevention strategies for individuals experiencing homelessness
Date Submitted: [8/22/2024]

Summary of Request
CDC requests OMB approval for a Non-Substantive Change to [NCIPC] Overdose prevention strategies for individuals experiencing homelessness .  This Change Request is submitted to correct an administrative error that exists in ROCIS.  When initially submitted, the overarching Generic Clearance package was approved with a GenIC template under “View Information Collection (IC) List” that used all 2,500 Burden Hours.  When an individual GenIC is submitted under this Generic Clearance package, there are no Burden Hours available for use.  This Non-Substantive Change Request will restore the correct number of Burden Hours so that the mechanism can be used for the duration of its approval.  

[bookmark: _Hlk63362968][bookmark: _Hlk63343601]Description of Changes to Burden
[bookmark: _Ref63360323]There is no increase or decrease in Burden Hours requested.  The Non-Substantive Change Request is submitted to restore the correct number of Burden Hours available for this Generic Clearance package (2,500 hours annually, 7,500 hours over the three-year clearance). 

Estimated Annualized Burden Hours
	Type of Respondents
	Form Name
	No. of Respondents
	No. of Responses per Respondent
	Avg. Burden per Response (in hrs.)
	Total Burden (in hrs.)

	Public Health/ Public Safety Strategies Data Collection Participants
	Public Health/Public Safety Strategies Data Collection Instruments
	5000
	1
	30/60
	2500

	
	Total
	2500
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